# 505286475 01/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333250

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHAO-CHI CHEN			05/17/2017	
SHEN-EN CHIANG			05/17/2017	

City:	CHANGHUA	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	SHEN-EN CHIANG	
Street Address:	6F2, NO.696, YONGCHUN E. 1ST RD., NANTUN DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
	÷	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16251821
Application Number:	15601923

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(714)	494-8024	
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	71449	947643	
Email:	USP1	O@BondererPatents.com	
Correspondent Name:	D. AL	JSTIN BONDERER	
Address Line 1:	250 V	V. SANTA FE AVE	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 550	
Address Line 4:	FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92832		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ROC-04, ROC-04CONT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. AUSTIN BONDERER	
SIGNATURE:		/D. Austin Bonderer/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/18/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=assignment\_TWTWA0855#page1.tif source=assignment\_TWTWA0855#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0338

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

ALVE STRUCTURE WITH ELASTI	C ANTI-LEAKAGE	MEMBER	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this	agreement is (check o	one):	
a Patent Application for this invention	on, executed by the AS	SIGNOR(S) concurrently	with this Agreemer
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed c	n	^
U.S. patent No	, issued on	······································	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under th	is agreement is (check	one):	
U.S. Patent rights only			
Worldwide Patent rights (the assigned U.S. Patent Application identified above	•	o claim the benefit for the fi	iling date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this ag	greement is (or are):		
CHEN, CHAO-CHI		(full name	of first assignor)
No.31, Aly.52, Ln.81, Shanzhong St.	, Changhua City, Cha	nghua County, Taiwan(R.	O.C.) (address
CHIANG, SHEN-EN		(full name	of second assignor
6F2, No.696, Yongchun E. 1st Rd.,			
			·····
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this a			
SHOWER KAOKANG ENTERPRI	SE CO., LTD.	(full name	of first assignee)
No.13, Aly.28, Ln.360, Sec.3, Jhangnar	ı Rd., Changhua City	, Changhua County, Taiwa	n(R.O.C.)(address
Is (check one):  an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of _	Taiwan (State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in th	is agreement is:		
CHIANG, SHEN-EN		(full name	of second assigne
6F2, No.696, Yongchun E. 1st Rd.	, Nantun Dist., Taich	ung City 408, Taiwan(R.O	.C.) (address
Is (check one): 🇱 an individual	a partnership	$\Box$ a Corporation of _	Taiwan
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:		(State or Country)
	-	(full name	of third assignee)
			(address
Is (check one):  an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of _	
			(State or Country

## PATENT REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0339

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is accordinged, have and do hereby testign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their accordings and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention:

an signal interest in and to the smith right and title, and interest in and as the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, ro-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority index 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier forcign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sutherize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to lisue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire vight, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to sold ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting sold invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all haveful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reextanination and relaxue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to course any and all Letters Patient to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

2/2

Sichature of or first assisted)

(Signature of third assignor)

(Signature of fourth assignor)

7 (Outo) (Dato)

May 17, 2017

May 17, 2017

(Date)

(Date)

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**